
Performance Summary
Environment

Category Details Fiscal 2014 results
Breakdown

Japan Overseas

Environmental management

Biodiversity
 

 

Logistics
 

Office (energy) 

Plants and offices
(resources)

Plants and offices (waste)
 

Plants and offices
(chemical substance)

 Other 

Groundwater    297,000 m3

Tap water         471,000 m3

Industrial water 290,000 m3

Society
Category Details Fiscal 2014 results

Personnel & labor

Safety

Supply chain

Social contribution

Childcare 
support system

 

TCIR value

Supplier survey 
response rate

 

 

 

 

Cash donations 

Number of people taking childcare leave, acquisition rate

Number of people returning to the workforce after childcare leave, reinstatement rate

Number of people taking sick/injured child care leave

Childcare support leave

CSR procurement survey

Procurement BCP survey

Conflict minerals survey

Green procurement survey

Charity donations (providing donations and relief materials to charity organizations)

Community investment (expenses for supporting community activities)

Commercial initiatives (expenses for anticipated effects of advertising)

 70 95%

 53 93%

 435 -

 92 -

  0.33

  94%

  100%

  94%

  96%

  5%

  38%

  57%

Number of businesses with ISO 14001 acquisitions

Total number of ecosystem tour participations at offices in Japan

Total number of ecosystem tour participants at offices in Japan

CO2 emissions of logistics 

Overseas transport marine transportation rate

Energy consumption (crude oil equivalent)

Power consumption

Gas consumption (crude oil equivalent)

Fuel consumption (crude oil equivalent)

CO2 emissions from energy consumption

Scope1 CO2 emissions

Scope2 CO2 emissions

Non energy-derived greenhouse gas emissions

NOx emissions

SOx emissions

Use of ozone-depleting substances

Power generated by PV power generation systems

Business trips by employees in Japan

Commuting by employees in Japan

Water consumption 

Use of copier paper

Amount of waste generated

Recycled amount

Amount incinerated or put into landfill

Amount of substances regulated by PRTR law No. 1 in Japan

Product shipment (Japan) 

10

16

42

54,230 t

42.20%

79,426 KL

295,470 MWh

3,877 KL

1,160 KL

157,360 t

11,154 t

146,206 t

20,794 t

9.7 t

2.8 t

0 t

4,724 MWh

5,707 t

14,538 t

1,670,000 m3

 116 t

9,965 t

9,421 t

544 t

12.7 t

16,331 t

7

16

42

3,099 t

-

58,927 KL

222,976 MWh

2,027 KL

1,156 KL

120,913 t

7,550 t

113,363 t

-

-

-

-

4,698 MWh

5,707 t

14,538 t

1,058,000 m3

 -

8,780 t

8,608 t

172 t

12.7 t

16,331 t

3

-

-

51,131 t

-

20,499 KL

72,494 MWh

1,850 KL

4 KL

36,447 t

3,604 t

32,843 t

-

-

-

-

26 MWh

-

-

612,000 m3

 -

1,185 t

813 t

372 t

-

-

30




