Performance Summary

Environment

Category	Details	Fiscal 2014 results	Breakdown Japan Overseas		
Environmental management	Number of businesses with ISO 14001 acquisitions	10	7	3	
Biodiversity	Total number of ecosystem tour participations at offices in Japan	16	16	-	
	Total number of ecosystem tour participants at offices in Japan	42	42	-	
Logistics	CO ₂ emissions of logistics	54,230 t	3,099 t	51,131 t	
	Overseas transport marine transportation rate	42.20%	-	-	
	Energy consumption (crude oil equivalent)	79,426 KL	58,927 KL	20,499 KL	
	Power consumption	295,470 MWh	222,976 MWh	72,494 MWh	
	Gas consumption (crude oil equivalent)	3,877 KL	2,027 KL	1,850 KL	
	Fuel consumption (crude oil equivalent)	1,160 KL	1,156 KL	4 KL	
	CO ₂ emissions from energy consumption	157,360 t	120,913 t	36,447 t	
	Scope1 CO ₂ emissions	11,154 t	7,550 t	3,604 t	
Office (energy)	Scope2 CO ₂ emissions	146,206 t	113,363 t	32,843 t	
	Non energy-derived greenhouse gas emissions	20,794 t	-	-	
	NOx emissions	9.7 t	-	-	
	SOx emissions	2.8 t	-	-	
	Use of ozone-depleting substances	0 t	-	-	
	Power generated by PV power generation systems	4,724 MWh	4,698 MWh	26 MWh	
	Business trips by employees in Japan	5,707 t	5,707 t	-	
	Commuting by employees in Japan	14,538 t	14,538 t	-	
Plants and offices (resources)		1,670,000 m ³	1,058,000 m ³	612,000 m ³	
	Water consumption		Groundwater 297,000 m ³ Tap water 471,000 m ³		
			Industrial water 290,000 m ³		
	Use of copier paper	116 t	-	-	
	Amount of waste generated	9,965 t	8,780 t	1,185 t	
Plants and offices (waste)	Recycled amount	9,421 t	8,608 t	813 t	
	Amount incinerated or put into landfill	544 t	172 t	372 t	
Plants and offices (chemical substance)	Amount of substances regulated by PRTR law No. 1 in Japan	12.7 t	12.7 t	-	
Other	Product shipment (Japan)	16,331 t	16,331 t	-	

Society

Category		Details		Fiscal 2014 results	
Personnel & labor	Childcare support system	Number of people taking childcare leave, acquisition rate		95%	
		Number of people returning to the workforce after childcare leave, reinstatement rate	53	93%	
		Number of people taking sick/injured child care leave	435	-	
		Childcare support leave	92	-	
Safety	TCIR value			0.33	
Supply chain	Supplier survey response rate	CSR procurement survey		94%	
		Procurement BCP survey		100%	
		Conflict minerals survey		94%	
		Green procurement survey		96%	
Social contribution	Cash donations	Charity donations (providing donations and relief materials to charity organizations)		5%	
		Community investment (expenses for supporting community activities)		38%	
		Commercial initiatives (expenses for anticipated effects of advertising)		57%	